

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2386


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 03
RD

 DECEMBER, 2019/AGRAHAYANA 12, 1941 (SAKA)


DOUBTFUL VOTERS


2386.  SHRI ASADUDDIN OWAISI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of persons marked as ‘Doubtful Voters’ as of October, 2019;

and


(b) the total number of women marked as ‘Doubtful Voters’ as of October, 2019?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): As of October, 2019 the number of ‘D’ voters in Assam is 1,13,738.

(b): As of October, 2019 the number of female ‘D’ voters in Assam is 70,723.
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